
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - 250 GROUP A PRACTICE #1

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

THUNDER VALLEY - LAKEWOOD, CO

ROUND 5 OF 12 - JUNE 25, 2011

250 Motocross

THUNDER VALLEY NATIONAL

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

19 E. Tomac  357.1681

15 D. Wilson  257.6262

57 B. Baggett  558.0083

25 R. Sipes  458.0314

35 K. Cunningham  258.1875

17 J. Barcia  358.2386

42 N. Izzi  558.4447

46 A. Martin  358.4638

28 T. Rattray  358.4749

58 T. Baker  258.54810

23 M. Davalos  559.03411

20 B. Tickle  459.33512

152 S. Champion  359.38913

36 C. Seely  359.43614

72 N. Paluzzi  259.45715

37 D. Durham  259.51816

245 L. Vincent  459.81017

387 G. Swanepoel  51:00.20718

48 M. Lemoine  51:00.21919

533 G. Audette  51:00.31020

60 K. Rusk  21:00.57021

139 M. Stewart  41:00.88022

412 L. Kilbarger  31:01.06123

94 R. Renner  41:01.19324

44 L. Smith  51:01.28525

89 T. Futrell  21:01.35326

140 J. Moore  51:01.56327

61 A. Howell  21:01.58728

283 J. Sipes  21:01.73729

814 B. Vallee  51:01.84330

91 J. Clark  21:01.85231

454 E. Decker  31:02.00632

707 A. Millican  41:02.41233

93 H. Clements  31:02.41334

628 J. Rossi  41:02.49535

166 D. Tedder  31:02.81736

726 G. Steinke  51:02.82637

285 T. Archer  31:03.95338

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

19 E. Tomac  524.0571

35 K. Cunningham  524.1422

17 J. Barcia  224.3043

25 R. Sipes  224.3444

72 N. Paluzzi  224.3715

58 T. Baker  224.3846

23 M. Davalos  324.4047

57 B. Baggett  424.4438

15 D. Wilson  224.4619

94 R. Renner  224.55610

36 C. Seely  524.56911

44 L. Smith  524.79512

61 A. Howell  324.81313

28 T. Rattray  224.81614

37 D. Durham  424.85315

387 G. Swanepoel  324.87016

533 G. Audette  424.87817

245 L. Vincent  224.91718

139 M. Stewart  324.92319

60 K. Rusk  224.92820

46 A. Martin  524.93021

42 N. Izzi  224.94022

48 M. Lemoine  324.96923

20 B. Tickle  324.97024

707 A. Millican  325.26725

93 H. Clements  325.27526

140 J. Moore  525.32227

814 B. Vallee  425.37328

152 S. Champion  325.39529

166 D. Tedder  425.40330

454 E. Decker  225.42931

91 J. Clark  425.43132

412 L. Kilbarger  525.68933

726 G. Steinke  525.74134

628 J. Rossi  425.82135

285 T. Archer  425.90336

283 J. Sipes  326.14937

89 T. Futrell  326.24238

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

19 E. Tomac  554.2991

58 T. Baker  455.1632

57 B. Baggett  455.3273

23 M. Davalos  555.3604

17 J. Barcia  355.4655

42 N. Izzi  555.7636

35 K. Cunningham  255.9867

25 R. Sipes  256.1338

46 A. Martin  456.1799

28 T. Rattray  456.24110

37 D. Durham  256.42311

36 C. Seely  556.43712

387 G. Swanepoel  356.52713

48 M. Lemoine  556.57214

20 B. Tickle  456.60315

72 N. Paluzzi  356.81216

533 G. Audette  556.99017

152 S. Champion  457.23718

44 L. Smith  357.69519

60 K. Rusk  457.83120

139 M. Stewart  457.91721

61 A. Howell  658.21322

245 L. Vincent  458.23323

412 L. Kilbarger  558.29824

283 J. Sipes  258.32825

93 H. Clements  458.46626

628 J. Rossi  458.49827

140 J. Moore  558.82528

166 D. Tedder  459.16029

94 R. Renner  459.16430

814 B. Vallee  459.17231

726 G. Steinke  259.17532

89 T. Futrell  359.40033

91 J. Clark  459.46234

707 A. Millican  459.55535

454 E. Decker  459.63336

285 T. Archer  51:00.89237

15 D. Wilson  11:04.75938
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